Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No:

Adopt a resolution honoring Clarissa Rowe upon her selection as the 2023 Monterey Peninsula Chamber of Commerce 2023 Robert C. Littlefield Lifetime Achievement Award.

WHEREAS, since 1963, the Monterey Peninsula Chamber of Commerce (MPCC) has awarded distinguished members of our community—who have embodied an overall love of the Monterey Peninsula community, who have had a positive impact on the business community, and who have demonstrated community leadership to the citizens of the Monterey Peninsula—with 2023 Robert C. Littlefield Lifetime Achievement Awards recognizing their good works and accomplishments that have enriched the Peninsula's quality of life; and

WHEREAS, Clarissa Rowe was born and raised in the Paso Robles area, moving to the Monterey Peninsula over 30 years ago for Great Western Bank; and

WHEREAS, since 2016 Clarissa Rowe has served as the Vice President of Community Relations at Monterey County Bank; and

WHEREAS, the readers of the Monterey County Weekly have voted Clarissa Rowe BEST BANKER for two years in a row; and

WHEREAS, Clarissa Rowe stays involved with the community in numerous ways, including serving multiple Board terms for the Pacific Grove, Carmel, and Monterey Peninsula Chambers of Commerce. She currently serves as the Chair of the Carmel Chamber Board, and previously served three years as the first woman Chair in 20 years for the Pacific Grove Chamber. Clarissa has also served as Membership Chair of the Pacific Grove Rotary Board for three years and has served the Monterey Peninsula Chamber of Commerce Board as it's Finance Chair, and then Membership Chair; and

WHEREAS, Clarissa Rowe is married to her husband, retired Homicide Investigator and Police Captain, Allen. Together they have two beautiful stepdaughters, five grandchildren, and a niece.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of all the County and its residents thereof, hereby congratulates Clarissa Rowe upon her selection as the 2023 Monterey Peninsula Chamber of Commerce, Robert C. Littlefield Lifetime Achievement Award.

Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
California, hereby certify that the fo	oregoing is a true copy of	sors of the County of Monterey, State of of an original order of said Board of of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated:		
		na Camacho, Clerk of the Board of Supervisor onterey, State of California.
	By_	
	– J <u> </u>	Deputy